The MIS dataset for Nigeria used in this study, are from two major secondary sources: the 

Demographic and Health Survey (DHS) Repository and other supplementary academic publication [39]. 

This work assessed the MIS 2015 high-dimensional Nigerian geo-referenced dataset from the 

DHS Repository. The MIS 2015 data comprises of Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred and Forty-Five 

(7745) observations for every corresponding variable of Two Thousand, Six Hundred and Forty-nine 

(2649) representations. In addition, there is a minimum subset of nine representations for every 

unique variable. Further, this study assessed other Nigerian geo-referenced dataset from 

supplementary literature source [39]. The supplementary literature-sourced data comprises of Six 

Hundred and Thirty-three (633) observations with thirty-four (34) unique variables. However, this 

study reported only the MIS variable observations where the novel malaria epidemiological trends 

were discovered. 

The following numerical value-labeled codes and its respective semantics were used to represent